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Name
Year 23/24 Year 24/25

GST Pricing 
PolicyFee Fee GST Fee Increase

(incl. GST) (excl. GST) (incl. GST) %

COMMUNITY
CHILDRENS SERVICES
CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES - Early Learning Centres
John McMahon Early Learning Centre, Leichhardt Early Learning Centre, Leichhardt 
Park Early Learning Centre
Wait list fee for Long Day Care 
Services

$27.00 $28.00 $0.00 $28.00 3.70% N B

Enrolment Fee $90.00 $93.00 $0.00 $93.00 3.33% N B

Refundable Deposit

Children enrolled for 1-3 days per 
week

$861.00 $896.00 $0.00 $896.00 4.07% N B

Children enrolled for 4-5 days per 
week

$1,434.00 $1,492.00 $0.00 $1,492.00 4.04% N B

Daily Fees

Children in the 0 – 2 Years Room $149.00 $155.00 $0.00 $155.00 4.03% N B
Children in the 2 – 3 Years Rooms $143.00 $148.00 $0.00 $148.00 3.50% N B
Children in the 3 – 5 Years Rooms $138.00 $143.00 $0.00 $143.00 3.62% N B

Late Payment of Fees

Late payment fee – a fee applies to 
families with fees outstanding to 
cover administration costs of recovery

5% of weekly fee charged N B

After Hours Collection

On the first 2 occasions per calendar 
month a charge will be made every 
15 minutes or part thereof

$33.00 $34.00 $0.00 $34.00 3.03% N B

After the second occasion within the 
calendar month and for the rest of the 
calendar year $58 for the first 15 
minutes or part thereof and then $51 
for every subsequent 15 minutes or 
part thereof

$56.00 $58.00 $0.00 $58.00 3.57% N B

Annandale Early Learning Centre
Wait list fee for Long Day Care 
Services

$27.00 $28.00 $0.00 $28.00 3.70% N B

Enrolment Fee $90.00 $93.00 $0.00 $93.00 3.33% N B

Refundable Deposit

Children enrolled for 1-3 days per 
week

$880.00 $916.00 $0.00 $916.00 4.09% N B

Children enrolled for 4-5 days per 
week

$1,466.00 $1,526.00 $0.00 $1,526.00 4.09% N B
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Name  
Year 23/24

 
Year 24/25

 
 

  GST   Pricing 
PolicyFee Fee

 
GST

 
Fee Increase

(incl. GST) (excl. GST)   (incl. GST) %

Daily Fees

Children in the 0 – 3 Years Room   $149.00   $155.00   $0.00   $155.00   4.03%   N   B
Children in the 3 – 5 Years Room   $144.00   $149.00   $0.00   $149.00   3.47%   N   B

Late Payment of Fees

Late payment fee – a fee applies to 
families with fees outstanding to 
cover administration costs of recovery

 
5% of weekly fee charged

 
N

 
B

After Hours Collection

On the first 2 occasions of the 
calendar month a charge will be 
made every 15 minutes or part 
thereof

 

$33.00

 

$34.00

 

$0.00

 

$34.00

 

3.03%

 

N

 

B

After the second occasion within the 
calendar month and for the rest of the 
calendar year $58 for the first 15 
minutes or part thereof and then $51 
for every subsequent 15 minutes or 
part thereof

 

$56.00

 

$58.00

 

$0.00

 

$58.00

 

3.57%

 

N

 

B

Balmain - Rozelle Occasional Care
Hourly Fee (minimum 5 hour)   $18.00   $18.00   $0.00   $18.00   0.00%   N   B
Enrolment Fee (payable on first 
booking each year)   $80.00   $83.00   $0.00   $83.00   3.75%   N   B

Fee for after hours collection   $33.00   $34.00   $0.00   $34.00   3.03%   N   B
$21 for the first ten minutes or part 
thereof and $2 per minute after that   $21.00   $21.00   $0.00   $21.00   0.00%   N   B

Cancellation prior to booked day   $5.00   $5.00   $0.00   $5.00   0.00%   N   B
Cancellation on booked day or failure 
to attend on booked day   $33.00   $34.00   $0.00   $34.00   3.03%   N   B

Venue Hire

Room Hire for Children's Birthday 
Parties(Minimum booking – 4 hours)   $70.00   $65.45   $6.55   $72.00   2.86%   Y   B

Full Day Booking for Children's 
Parties   $503.00   $475.45   $47.55   $523.00   3.98%   Y   B

Room Hire for Commercial Purposes   $75.00   $70.00   $7.00   $77.00   2.67%   Y   B
Monday to Friday after 5pm per hr   $81.00   $76.36   $7.64   $84.00   3.70%   Y   B
Refundable security & key deposit – 
payable upon booking   $268.00   $278.00   $0.00   $278.00   3.73%   N   B

Cancellation fees for venue hire

More than one month prior to booking 
– 25% of deposit   $67.00   $62.73   $6.27   $69.00   2.99%   Y   B

Less than one month and more than 
10 working days prior to booking – 
50% of deposit

 
$134.00

 
$126.36

 
$12.64

 
$139.00

 
3.73%

 
Y

 
B

Less than 10 working days prior to 
booking – 100% of deposit   $268.00   $252.73   $25.27   $278.00   3.73%   Y   B
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GST

 
Fee Increase

(incl. GST) (excl. GST)   (incl. GST) %

Inner West Family Day Care
Venue Hire

Room Hire for Children's Birthday 
Parties (Minimum booking – 4 hours)   $70.00   $65.45   $6.55   $72.00   2.86%   Y   B

Full day booking for children's parties   $503.00   $475.45   $47.55   $523.00   3.98%   Y   B
Room Hire for Commercial purposes   $75.00   $70.91   $7.09   $78.00   4.00%   Y   B
Monday to Friday after 5pm per hr   $81.00   $76.36   $7.64   $84.00   3.70%   Y   B
Refundable security & key deposit – 
payable upon booking   $268.00   $278.00   $0.00   $278.00   3.73%   N   G

Cancellation fees for venue hire

More than one month prior to booking 
– 25% of deposit   $67.00   $62.73   $6.27   $69.00   2.99%   Y   B

Less than one month and more than 
10 working days prior to booking – 
50% of deposit

 
$134.00

 
$126.36

 
$12.64

 
$139.00

 
3.73%

 
Y

 
B

Less than 10 working days prior to 
booking – 100% of deposit   $268.00   $253.64   $25.36   $279.00   4.10%   Y   B

CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES - Early Learning Centres
Addison Rd Early Learning Centre, Cavendish St Early Learning Centre, Deborah Little 
Early Learning Centre, Enmore Early Learning Centre, May Murray Early Learning 
Centre, Tillman Park Early Learning Centre
Wait List Fee   $27.00   $28.00   $0.00   $28.00   3.70%   N   B
Enrolment Fee   $90.00   $93.00   $0.00   $93.00   3.33%   N   B

Refundable Deposit

Refundable Bond   Full daily fee per number of days enrolled * 2 weeks   N   G

Daily Fees

Daily Fees   $144.00   $149.00   $0.00   $149.00   3.47%   N   B
Daily Fee Subsidy – Families who are 
on 100% CCS and hold Health Care 
Card or Pensioner Concession Card

 
$7.00

 
$7.00

 
$0.00

 
$7.00

 
0.00%

 
N

 
B

Late Payment of Fees

Late payment fee – a fee applies to 
families with fees outstanding to 
cover administration costs of recovery

 
5% of weekly fee charged

 
N

 
B

After Hours Collection

On the first two occasions of the 
calendar month a charge will be 
made every 15 minutes or part 
thereof

 

$33.00

 

$34.00

 

$0.00

 

$34.00

 

3.03%

 

N

 

B

continued on next page ...
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(incl. GST) (excl. GST) (incl. GST) %

After Hours Collection   [continued]

After the second occasion within the 
calendar month and for the rest of the 
calendar year $58 for the first 15 
minutes or part thereof and then $51 
for every subsequent 15 minutes or 
part thereof

$56.00 $58.00 $0.00 $58.00 3.57% N B

Globe Preschool
Wait List Fee $27.00 $28.00 $0.00 $28.00 3.70% N B
Enrolment Fee $90.00 $93.00 $0.00 $93.00 3.33% N B

Refundable Deposit

Refundable Bond Full daily fee per number of days enrolled * 2 weeks N B

Daily Fees

Daily Fee $80.00 $83.00 $0.00 $83.00 3.75% N B
Note: Equity funding applies for 
eligible families which may assist with 
fee reduction

. N B

Late Payment of Fees

Late payment fee – a fee applies to 
families with fees outstanding to 
cover administration costs of recovery

5% of weekly fee charged N B

After Hours Collection

On the first two occasions of the 
calendar month a charge will be 
made every 15 minutes or part 
thereof

$33.00 $34.00 $0.00 $34.00 3.03% N B

After the second occasion within the 
calendar month and for the rest of the 
calendar year $58 for the first 15 
minutes or part thereof and then $51 
for every subsequent 15 minutes or 
part thereof

$56.00 $58.00 $0.00 $58.00 3.57% N B

Out of School Hours Care (all services)
Wait List Fee – per family $27.00 $25.45 $2.55 $28.00 3.70% Y B
Enrolment Fee per child $69.00 $71.00 $0.00 $71.00 2.90% N B

Refundable Deposit
Refundable Bond Full daily fee per number of days enrolled * 2 weeks N G

Before School Care (Account holders are required to give 20 working days written 
notice to the OSHC Administration Assistant via email to cancel any sessions)
Permanent Session fee per child $23.00 $24.00 $0.00 $24.00 4.35% N B
Casual Session fee per child $24.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 4.17% N B
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After School Care (Account holders are required to give 20 working days written notice 
to the OSHC Administration Assistant via email to cancel any sessions)
Session Fees

Permanent Session fee per child   $31.00   $32.00   $0.00   $32.00   3.23%   N   B
Casual Session fee per child   $32.00   $33.00   $0.00   $33.00   3.13%   N   B
Non-Notification Fee Per Family Per 
Session – all After School Services 
(Failure to advise absence by 3pm on 
a booked session)

 

$13.00

 

$13.00

 

$0.00

 

$13.00

 

0.00%

 

N

 

B

Late Payment of Fees

Late payment fee – a fee applies to 
families with fees outstanding to 
cover administration costs of recovery

 
5% of weekly fee charged

 
N

 
B

After Hours Collection

On the first two occations of the 
calendar month a charge will be 
made every 15 minutes or part 
thereof

 

$33.00

 

$34.00

 

$0.00

 

$34.00

 

3.03%

 

N

 

B

After the second occasion within the 
calendar month and for the rest of the 
calendar year $58 for the first 15 
minutes or part thereof and then $51 
for every subsequent 15 minutes or 
part thereof

 

$56.00

 

$58.00

 

$0.00

 

$58.00

 

3.57%

 

N

 

B

Vacation Care
Session Fees

Session fee (excursions costs 
included)   $83.00   $86.00   $0.00   $86.00   3.61%   N   B

Late Payment of Fees

Late payment fee – a fee applies to 
families with fees outstanding to 
cover administration costs of recovery

 
5% of weekly fee charged

 
N

 
B

After Hours Collection

On the first two occation of the 
calendar month a charge will be 
made every 15 minutes or part 
thereof

 

$33.00

 

$34.00

 

$0.00

 

$34.00

 

3.03%

 

N

 

B

After the second occasion within the 
calendar month and for the rest of the 
calendar year $58 for the first 15 
minutes or part thereof and then $51 
for every subsequent 15 minutes or 
part thereof

 

$56.00

 

$58.00

 

$0.00

 

$58.00

 

3.57%

 

N

 

B

Yirran Gumal Early Learning Centre
Late payment fee – a fee applies to 
families with fees outstanding to 
cover administration costs of recovery

 
5% of weekly fee charged

 
N

 
B

continued on next page ...
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Yirran Gumal Early Learning Centre   [continued]

Refundable Bond   Full daily fee per number of days enrolled * 2 weeks   N   G
After the second occasion within the 
calendar month and for the rest of the 
calendar year $56 for the first 15 
minutes or part thereof and then $49 
for every subsequent 15 minutes or 
part thereof/After Hours Collection

 

$54.00

 

$56.00

 

$0.00

 

$56.00

 

3.70%

 

N

 

C

Daily Fee Subsidy – Families who are 
on 100% CCS, current Health Care or 
Pensioner Concession Card Holders

 
$6.00

 
$6.00

 
$0.00

 
$6.00

 
0.00%

 
N

 

Daily Fees   $139.00   $144.00   $0.00   $144.00   3.60%   N   C
Enrolment Fee   $88.00   $91.00   $0.00   $91.00   3.41%   N   C
On the first two occations of the 
calendar month a charge will be 
made every 15 minutes or part 
thereof / After Hours Collection

 

$32.00

 

$33.00

 

$0.00

 

$33.00

 

3.13%

 

N

 

C

Wait List Fee   $27.00   $28.00   $0.00   $28.00   3.70%   N   C

CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES - Family Day Care
Inner West Family Day Care
Wait List Fee   $27.00   $28.00   $0.00   $28.00   3.70%   N   B
Enrolment Fee Per Child   $102.00   $106.00   $0.00   $106.00   3.92%   N   B
Educator Support Fee Per Child Per 
Hour   $2.00   $2.00   $0.00   $2.00   0.00%   N   B

Community Play Session Fee   $6.00   $6.00   $0.00   $6.00   0.00%   N   B
Late Payment Fee – a fee applies to 
educators with support fees 
outstanding

 
$27.00

 
$28.00

 
$0.00

 
$28.00

 
3.70%

 
N

 
B

Annual Educator Re-registration   $166.00   $172.00   $0.00   $172.00   3.61%   N   B
New Educator Start-up fee   $321.00   $303.64   $30.36   $334.00   4.05%   Y   B
New Educator Start-Up Resource Kit 
– per new educator (if hard copies 
required)

 
$118.00

 
$110.91

 
$11.09

 
$122.00

 
3.39%

 
Y

 
B

Breach of Educator Registration 
Agreement   $81.00   $84.00   $0.00   $84.00   3.70%   N   B

Educator Playsession Transport - per 
educator per trip   $11.00   $11.00   $0.00   $11.00   0.00%   N   B



innerwest.nsw.gov.au

Translation Service
If you have questions on this document and need an interpreter, 
please call TIS National on 131 450 and ask them to call Inner West Council on 
9392 5000

Υπηρεσία Διερμηνείας 
Εάν έχετε ερωτήσεις αναφορικά με το παρόν έγγραφο και χρειάζεστε διερμηνέα,
 παρακαλούμε καλέστε την TIS National στο 131 450 και ζητήστε τους να καλέσουν  
το Inner West Council στο 9392 5000

Servizio traduzioni
Se avete domande su questo documento e necessitate di un interprete 
chiamate TIS National al numero 131 450 e chiedetegli di chiamarvi Inner 
West Council al numero 9392 5000 

翻译服务

如果您对本文件有任何疑问，需要传译员帮助，请拨打TIS National的电话131 450，

然后要求接通Inner West Council的电话9392 5000

Dịch vụ Thông Phiên dịch
Nếu quý vị có thắc mắc gì về tài liệu này và cần có thông dịch viên xin gọi cho TIS 
National qua số 131 450 và nhờ họ gọi cho Inner West Council qua số 9392 5000

ةمجرتلا ةمدخ
 ،يروف مجرتم ىلإ جاتحتو دنتسملا اذه لوح ةلئسأ كيدل تناك اذإ TIS National فتاهلا ىلع

ةمدخب لصتاف
450 مقر ب لاصتالا مهنم بلطاو Inner West Council 131 5000 مقرلا ىلع 9392
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	 ANNADALE COMMUNITY CENTRE - Meeting Room, GRAHAM YARROLL - Euphemia Ferrier Meeting Room, HANNAFORD COMMUNITY CENTRE - Meeting Room, HANNAFORD COMMUNITY CENTRE - Media Room, JIMMY LITTLE COMMUNITY CENTRE - Meeting Room, St PETERS TOWN HALL - Ground Floor Meeting Room, ST PETERS TOWN HALL - Upstairs Meeting Rooms 1 & 2, MARRICKVILLE LEARNING ROOMS - JJ Cahill Room

	ACTIVITY ROOMS & SMALL HALLS
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